
Member Employer Email Phone Representing
Rachel Bello, IT 

Manager Guilford-Metro 911 Rachel.bello@greensboro-nc.gov 336-373-3039 Association of Public Safety 
Communications Officers (APCO)

Jonathan Bledsoe 
Director Surry County 911 bledsoej@co.surry.nc.us 336-374-3000 National Emergency Number 

Association (NENA) 

Terry Bledsoe, Chief 
Information Officer Catawba County TBledsoe@CatawbaCountyNC.gov 828-465-8497 NC Association of County 

Commissioners 

Allan Cain, Fire Chief Town of Cary allan.cain@townofcary.org 919-337-3363 NC Association of Fire Chiefs

Almey Gray, Major Dare County Sheriff almeyg@darenc.com 252-475-5705 North Carolina Sheriff's Association

Merl Hamilton, Asst 
City Manager City of Concord hamiltom@concordnc.gov 704-920-5330 NC League of Municipalities

Randy Keaton, 
County Manager Pasquotank County keatonr@co.pasquotank.nc.us 252-335-0865 NC Association of County 

Commissioners 

Jack Lewis,         
Police Chief City of Apex jack.lewis@apexnc.org 919-249-3443 North Carolina Association of Chiefs 

of Police

Brian Pearce, 
Rescue/EMS Chief

Cumberland County 
EMS bpearce@capefearvalley.com 910 633-1857 NC Association of Rescue and EMS

Tonya Pearce,  
Deputy 911 Director City of Durham Tonya.Pearce@durhamnc.gov 919-560-4797 National Emergency Number 

Association (NENA) 

Jimmy Sanders,  
Mayor City of Havelock jsanders2@ec.rr.com 252-342-3309 NC League of Municipalities

Christy Shearin, 911 
Director Franklin County cshearin@franklincountync.us 919-340-4320 NC Association of County 

Commissioners 

Stephanie Wiseman, 
911  Director Mitchell County s.wiseman@mitchellcounty.org 828-688-9110 Association of Public Safety 

Communications Officers (APCO)
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